Raby is hereby continued until further order of the court, EXCEPT THAT: 

1..       The asset freeze with respect to Kenneth M. Raby’s BB&T Bank account, 

account number xxxx-xxxx-8891 shall be partially lifted as follows: 

a.  Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) from this account shall be permitted to be 

used for the purpose of  living expenses for the month of March 2013 

All other terms and provisions of the Court’s prior December 5 Order and December 13 

Order with respect to Williams shall remain in full effect pending further Order of the Court.